State Apprenticeship Expansion Formula -2

Base Funding Opportunity

Lead Applicant/Organization Name (Base Funding):

New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions

Lead Applicant Entity Type: State Government (State Apprenticeship Agency)

Lead Applicant City and State: Albuquerque, New Mexico

Funding Option: State Apprenticeship Expansion Formula (SAFE2) - Base Funding

Project Title: New Mexico Apprenticeship Expansion Project-2 (NMAEP-2)

Funding Amount Requested: \$488,426.00

Total Number of Apprentices enrolled in RAP's during the life of the grant, if applicable: Not applicable

Population(s) to be Served: Underserved communities (Veterans, justice-impacted individuals, youth, and individuals in rural communities) and underrepresented populations (women, people of color, individuals with disabilities).

List the name of the Required Partner: (for states with federally recognized SAAs)
The New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions is the State Apprenticeship Agency for New Mexico

List the name(s) of Optional Partners, as applicable: WIOA Title 1, New Mexico Workforce Connection Offices, New Mexico Building Trades, New Mexico Economic Development, New Mexico Department of Corrections, New Mexico Public Education Department, Department of Veterans Affairs, Division of Vocational Rehabilitation.

Target Industry(ies) and/or Occupation(s): The target industries include K-12 teachers, building/construction trades, infrastructure, and other high-demand areas in the State.

Summary of program activities: The NMDWS will increase outreach and marketing efforts Statewide to raise awareness of registered apprenticeship. The outreach and marketing efforts will assist in advancing the Registered Apprenticeship system in New Mexico by developing and expanding quality pre-apprenticeship opportunities; registered apprenticeship programs; and expanding awareness of registered apprenticeship in high-growth industries and high-demand occupations, which align with President Biden's Investing in America Agenda, including programs in the education sector, and traditional and non-traditional occupations. Underserved (rural areas of the state, tribal communities) areas of the State and underrepresented groups (women, people of color, individuals with disabilities, Veterans, justice-impacted individuals, and youth) will be a primary focus, with emphasis on diversity, equity, inclusion, and acceptance (DEIA). Staff training will be implemented to ensure knowledge and understanding of necessary job functions related to registered apprenticeship. Supportive services and connections to community resources for pre-apprentices and registered apprentices participating in quality pre-apprenticeships and/or registered apprentices will be provided to aid participants in successfully completing training.

Subrecipient Roles: There are no identified subrecipients for the SAEF base formula grant.

List of credential(s) to be awarded: Not Applicable

Public Contact Information

Name: Katrina Vigil

Title: State Apprenticeship Director

Address: 401 Broadway Blvd, NE, Albuquerque, NM 87102

1

Phone Number: 505-841-8077

Email Address: katrina.vigil@dws.nm.gov